17. Multiple Beneficiary Trust ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0

19. Letters of credit (L) ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0

20. Trust agreements (T) ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0

21. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

 36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE UnitedHealthcare of New England, Inc.

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit For Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) ..... 339,276,962 ..... 0 ..... 339,276,962

2. Accident and health premiums due and unpaid (Line 15) ..... 22,588,843 ..... 0 ..... 22,588,843

3. Amounts recoverable from reinsurers (Line 16.1) ..... 201,805 ..... (201,805) ..... 0

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance ..... XXX..... 3,386,108 ..... 3,386,108

5. All other admitted assets (Balance) ..... 12,322,770 (38,819) 12,283,951

6. Total assets (Line 28) 374,390,380 3,145,484 377,535,864

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

7. Claims unpaid (Line 1) ..... 39,219,753 ..... 3,414,799 ..... 42,634,552

8. Accrued medical incentive pool and bonus payments (Line 2) ..... 21,546,340 ..... 1,191 ..... 21,547,531

9. Premiums received in advance (Line 8) ..... 50,149,378 ..... 0 ..... 50,149,378

10. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with authorized and unauthorized reinsurers (Line 19 first
inset amount plus second inset amount) ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0

11. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 20 minus inset amount) ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0

12. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 20 inset amount) ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0

13. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 19 third inset amount) ..... 0 ..... 0 ..... 0

14. All other liabilities (Balance) ..... 43,218,043 (270,506) 42,947,537

15. Total liabilities (Line 24) ..... 154,133,514 ..... 3,145,484 ..... 157,278,998

16. Total capital and surplus (Line 33) ..... 220,256,866 XXX 220,256,866

17. Total liabilities, capital and surplus (Line 34) 374,390,380 3,145,484 377,535,864

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

18. Claims unpaid ..... 3,414,799

19. Accrued medical incentive pool ..... 1,191

20. Premiums received in advance ..... 0

21. Reinsurance recoverable on paid losses ..... 201,805